

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NO. PWF/CB/2nd C /Tender/2025:-
To,

8832-8882

Dated:- 11/12/2025

The Director,
Information and Public Relation Deptt.
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
e-mail:- diprhp@gmail.com

Subject: **Publication of Tender Notice.**

In this connection, it is submitted that the tender notice is being displayed by the office through offline advertisement for publication of advertisement in the Giri Raj and other leading News papers. The advertisement must appear in GIRIRAJ and other daily News papers of English and Hindi on the following dates. You are requested to get it published on or before **17.12.2025**.

DA/As above.

Executive Engineer,
Fatehpur Division HPPWD,
Fatehpur.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineers 9th Circle, HPPWD, Nurpur.
2. All the Executive Engineers in Himachal Pradesh PWD.
3. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
4. All the Contractors.
5. Notice Board.

DA/As above.

Executive Engineer,
Fatehpur Division HPPWD,
Fatehpur.

H. P. P.W.D. TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Fatehpur Division HPPWD., Fatehpur on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEDULE:

1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form: 18.12.2025 upto 5.00 PM
2. Date and time of issue of tender form: 19.12.2025 upto 5.00 PM
3. Date and time of receipt of tenders: 20.12.2025 upto 11.00AM
4. Date and time of opening of tenders: 20.12.2025 at 11.30 AM

The tenders form will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer, Fatehpur Division HPPWD Fatehpur must accompany with each tender.

Job No	Name of work	Estimated cost (Rs.)	Earnest money (Rs)	Time limit	Cost of form	Eligible class of Contractor
1	Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian ki Pulley tak in Village Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete at R.D. 0/420 to 0/542	Rs.379370/-	Rs. 7600/-	One month	350/-	Class D&C
2	Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian ki Pulley tak in Village Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete at R.D. 0/685 to 0/760 and construction of V-shape drain R.D. 0/725 to 0/760)	Rs.378243/-	Rs. 7600/-	One month	350/-	Class D&C
3	Construction of link road to village Moukhar G.P. Bagroli Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 0/210 to 0/405)	Rs.476509/-	Rs. 9600/-	One month	350/-	Class D&C
4	Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian ki Pulley tak in Village Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete at R.D. 0/542 to 0/685)	Rs.382269/-	Rs. 7700/-	One month	350/-	Class D&C
5	Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian ki Pulley tak in Village Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete at R.D. 0/760 to 0/870 and construction of V-shape drain R.D. 0/760 to 0/820)	Rs.379239/-	Rs. 7600/-	One month	350/-	Class D&C
(i)	The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached):					
(ii)	The contractor/Firms should be enlisted with the HPPWD.					
(iii)	PAN (Permanent Account No.)					
(iv)	Registration under GST					
(v)	Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tender by Fax/E-mail shall not be entertained /considered in any case.					
(vi)	The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason(s). Only two tenders shall be issued to each contractor.					
(vii)	The tender will not be issued to those contractors who have already two or more works in hand in HPPWD. The contractor will give an affidavit along with application that he has not more than two works in hand in HPPWD for execution, failing which the application for issuing the tender forms shall not be accepted.					
(viii)	Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figures and in words, failing which the case likely to be rejected. EARNEST MONEY IN THE SHAPE OF FDR PLEDGED IN THE NAME OF UNDERSIGNED.					
(ix)	Job No. will be issued to such contractors who have paver and finisher.					
	The tender amount after negotiation should be within limit of (+) 5% otherwise the tender will be cancelled					

HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

Executive Engineer,
Fatehpur Division HPPWD,
Fatehpur.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian ki Pulley tak in village Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) Under (MLAD) Deposit work (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at R.D. 0/420 to 0/542)							Estimated cost:- Rs.379370/- only	
							Earnest Money : Rs.7600/- only	
							Time limit:- one month	
Sr.No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount		
			In words	In figures				
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	40.70	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	13818.00		
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting of stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 K.N. static Road roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening at the rate of 0.22 cum (zero point two cubic meters) per ten square meters, to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading -II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeters to forty five millimeters)size, 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause No. 405 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.60	1595.30	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	13720.00		
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M- twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto two sand isto four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	63.05	5580.20	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic meter	351832.00		
					Total:-	379370.00		

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below


 Executive Engineer
 Fatehpur Division HPPWD
 Fatehpur Distt. Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HIP) Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH)- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at R.D. 0/685 to 0/760 and construction of V-shape drain at R.D.0/725 to 0/760)							Estimated cost:- Rs.378243/- only	
							Earnest Money : Rs.7600/- only	
							Time limit:- one month	
Sr.No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount		
			In words	In figures				
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	34.73	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	11791.00		
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting of stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 K.N. static Road roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening at the rate of 0.22 cum (zero point two cubic meters) per ten square meters, to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading -II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeters to forty five millimeters)size, 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause No. 405 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer – in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax , GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.50	1595.30	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	10369.00		
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M- twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto two sand isto four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythine film for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	59.50	5580.20	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic meter	332022.00		
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M Ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement : 3 sand : 6 graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe walls as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1204 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.13	4690.30	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	24061.00		
					Total:-	378243.00		
	Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below							


 Engineer
 P.O. Box No. 10154
 Distt. Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of link road to village Moukhar G.P. Bagroli Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH:-Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at RD 0/210 to 0/405)

Estimated cost:- Rs.476509/- only
Earnest Money : Rs.9600/- only
Time limit:- One month

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M- twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto two sand isto four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	87.75 Cubic meter.	5430.30	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	476509.00
					Total:-	476509.00
	Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below					


Executive Engineer
Fatehpur District Road Development
Fatehpur District Road Development (M.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian ki Pulley tak in village Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) Under (MLAD) Deposit work (SH):- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at R.D. 0/542 to 0/685						
Estimated cost:- Rs.382269/- only						
Earnest Money : Rs.7700/- only						
Time limit:- one month						
Sr.No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In words	In figures		
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	41.00	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	13920.00
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting of stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 K.N. static Road roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening at the rate of 0.22 cum (zero point two cubic meters) per ten square meters, to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading -II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeters to forty five millimeters)size, 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause No. 405 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.50	1595.30	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	13560.00
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M- twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto two sand isto four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythene film for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	63.58	5580.20	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic meter	354789.00
					Total:-	382269.00

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

[Signature]
 Engineer
 Division HP
 Kangra

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of pucca path from Suresh ke Ghar se Ser Badalian Tehsil Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) Under (MLALAD) Deposit work (SH):- Providing and laying cement concrete pavement at R.D. 0/760 to 0/870 and construction of V-shape drain at R.D.0/760 to 0/820)							Estimated cost:- Rs.379239/- only	
							Earnest Money : Rs.7600/- only	
							Time limit:- one month	
Sr.No	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount		
			In words	In figures				
1	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 section 300 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out, shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness of each layers including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental .	8.10	339.50	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Fifty Only	Per cubic meter	2750.00		
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting of stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 K.N. static Road roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening at the rate of 0.22 cum (zero point two cubic meters) per ten square meters, to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading -II, 63mm to 45mm (sixty three millimeters to forty five millimeters)size, 75mm (seventy five millimeter) compacted thickness as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause No. 405 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.45	1595.30	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	13480.00		
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-20 (M- twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement isto two sand isto four graded stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete laying and fixing of 125 (one hundred twenty five) micron thick polythine film for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	56.90	5580.20	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty And Paise Twenty Only	Per cubic meter	317513.00		
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M Ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (One cement : 3 sand : 6 graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (Twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in toe walls as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1204 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge . Including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.70	4690.30	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety And Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic meter	45496.00		
					Total:-	379239.00		

Amount quoted by the contractor in % Above/Below

Executive Engineer
Fatehpur Division HP/WD
Fatehpur Distt. Kangra (HP)